506337789 11/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6384542

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID M. FISCUS	09/30/2020
PEIJUN JIANG	04/29/2020
YONG YANG	06/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.	
Street Address:	5200 BAYWAY DRIVE	
Internal Address:	LAW TECHNOLOGY	
City:	BAYTOWN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77520	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16692804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (346)259-2495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 346-259-0589

Email: chem.law.prosecution@exxonmobil.com **EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 2149 Address Line 2: LAW TECHNOLOGY

Address Line 4: **BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77522-2149**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018EM381-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH E. WRKICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph E. Wrkich/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2018EM381-US2-2020-11-04-Assignment#page1.tif source=2018EM381-US2-2020-11-04-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054271 FRAME: 0119 506337789

source=2018EM381-US2-2020-11-04-Assignment#page3.tif source=2018EM381-US2-2020-11-04-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054271 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as UNDERSIGNED):

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,:

UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 5200 Bayway Drive, Baytown, Texas, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE), free from all encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights to sue for past infringement, for the United States and all foreign countries and patent offices or organizations, in and to all embodiments, inventions, discoveries or improvements, whether claimed or described in the document entitled "Cyclic Olefin Copolymers and Films Prepared Therefrom", and further identified as Attorney Docket No. 2018EM381-2, and Application No. 16/692804, filed on November 22, 2019, (hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION), including the right to claim priority to the APPLICATION in the United States, any foreign country, or under the Paris Convention or equivalent treaties, conventions or other reciprocal provisions, for any and all subsequent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and substitutions thereof as well as any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof in the United States or any foreign country (hereinafter referred to collectively as PATENT FILINGS); and further including all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country that may be granted thereon (hereinafter referred to collectively as ISSUED PATENTS); and UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country or patent office or organization whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all ISSUED PATENTS to ASSIGNEE, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

UNDERSIGNED hereby covenants and agrees upon the request of ASSIGNEE to perform any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents, including at least: to execute any and all applications for United States or foreign patents for the APPLICATION and the PATENT FILINGS, and any documents that shall be required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed in connection with the APPLICATION, the PATENT FILINGS, or any ISSUED PATENTS, including, but not limited to priority claims therefor, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or substitutes therefor, prosecution thereof, any lawful oaths, declarations, affidavits, or other papers relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other foreign country or patent office or patent organization, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

UNDERSIGNED hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE to enable ASSIGNEE to enjoy, to the fullest extent, the right, title and interest to the APPLICATION, any PATENT FILINGS and any ISSUED PATENTS in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by UNDERSIGNED shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony whether written or oral, execution of petitions, oaths specifications, declarations or other papers, and other

Page 1 of 2

assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE (a) for perfecting in ASSIGNEE the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for filing and prosecuting said APPLICATION; (c) for filing and prosecuting said PATENT FILINGS; (d) for priority or derivation proceedings involving said APPLICATION and PATENT FILINGS; and (e) for all proceedings involving said APPLICATION, PATENT FILINGS and ISSUED PATENTS, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions, past infringement damages, and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by UNDERSIGNED in providing such cooperation shall be paid by ASSIGNEE.

UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date for the United States Patent Application that is referenced above in Paragraph 2.

UNDERSIGNED hereby warrants and represents that she/he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on

the date opp	posite UNDERSIGNED'S name.	See the
<u> 50</u>	07.30,2020	Charl From
DATE:		David M. Fiscus (Signature)
9.30.20	<u> 20 Monica Smuseurova</u>	Due Sausteern
DATE:	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
4-2	9-2020	
DATE:		Peijun Jiang (Signature)
4-29-	-2020 Bhawana Bhandari	Gana
DATE:	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE:		Yong Yang (Signature)
DATE:	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as UNDERSIGNED):

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,:

UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 5200 Bayway Drive. Baytown, Texas, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE), free from all encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights to sue for past infringement, for the United States and all foreign countries and patent offices or organizations, in and to all embodiments, inventions, discoveries or improvements, whether claimed or described in the document entitled "Cyclic Olefin Copolymers and Films Prepared Therefrom", and further identified as Attorney Docket No. 2018EM381-2, and Application No. 16/692804, filed on November 22, 2019, (hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION), including the right to claim priority to the APPLICATION in the United States, any foreign country, or under the Paris Convention or equivalent treaties, conventions or other reciprocal provisions, for any and all subsequent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and substitutions thereof as well as any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof in the United States or any foreign country (hereinafter referred to collectively as PATENT FILINGS); and further including all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country that may be granted thereon (hereinafter referred to collectively as ISSUED PATENTS); and UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country or patent office or organization whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all ISSUED PATENTS to ASSIGNEE, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

UNDERSIGNED hereby coverants and agrees upon the request of ASSIGNEE to perform any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents, including at least: to execute any and all applications for United States or foreign patents for the APPLICATION and the PATENT FILINGS, and any documents that shall be required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed in connection with the APPLICATION, the PATENT FILINGS, or any ISSUED PATENTS, including, but not limited to priority claims therefor, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or substitutes therefor, prosecution thereof, any lawful oaths, declarations, affidavits, or other papers relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other foreign country or patent office or patent organization, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

UNDERSIGNED hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE to enable ASSIGNEE to enjoy, to the fullest extent, the right, title and interest to the APPLICATION, any PATENT FILINGS and any ISSUED PATENTS in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by UNDERSIGNED shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony whether written or oral, execution of petitions, oaths specifications, declarations or other papers, and other

Page 1 of 2

2018EM381-US-2

assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE (a) for perfecting in ASSIGNEE the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for filing and prosecuting said APPLICATION; (c) for filing and prosecuting said PATENT FILINGS; (d) for priority or derivation proceedings involving said APPLICATION and PATENT FILINGS; and (e) for all proceedings involving said APPLICATION, PATENT FILINGS and ISSUED PATENTS, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions, past infringement damages, and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by UNDERSIGNED in providing such cooperation shall be paid by ASSIGNEE.

UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date for the United States Patent Application that is referenced above in Paragraph 2.

UNDERSIGNED hereby warrants and represents that she/he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S name.

DATE:		David M. Fiscus (Signature)
DATE:	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE:		Peijun Jiang (Signature)
DATE:	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
and the second s	2/2020	
DATE: /	ATHY STREX	Yong Yang (Signature)
DATE:	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

Page 2 of 2